

MACT No.399/22
Anmol Gupta Vs. Paramjit Singh and ors.

22.03.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Goel, Adv. for the petitioner through VC.
Respondent no.1 is already ex-parte.
Noen for respondent no.2.
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv. for respondent no. 3 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to lead PE. In the interest of justice, time is granted.

List for PE on **31.05.2025**.

(Dr. Ruchi Aggarwal Asrani)
Presiding Officer, MACT-01 (Central)
THC/Delhi/22.03.2025